

Town of Double Oak
Town Council –Public Notice

Double Oak Town Hall 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak TX 75077 Saturday, November 12, 2022 6:30 p.m.

Double Oaks Women's Club Annual Auction

A quorum of the Double Oak Town Council and members of the Boards and Commission may attend.

As authorized by Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code, this meeting may be convened into closed Executive Session for the purpose of seeking confidential legal advice from the Town Attorney, or on any other item covered under the code, on any agenda item listed herein.

The Town of Double Oak reserves the right to reconvene, recess or realign the Regular Session or called Executive Session or order of business at any time prior to adjournment.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted by Wednesday, November 9, 2022, by 5:30 p.m. on:

- 1) Bulletin board located to the right of the front door at Town Hall, 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak, Texas
- 2) On the Town's website (https://www.doubleoak.texas.gov)

Mayor on behalf of the Town Secretary

Mike Donnelly